
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

1 

 

West Visayas State University 
(Formerly Iloilo Normal School) 

Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat Office/ Procurement Section 

Luna St., La Paz, Iloilo City 5000 
Iloilo, Philippines 

* Trunkline: (063) (033) 320-0870 loc1103/1104   * Telefax No.: (033) 320-0879 
* Website: www.wvsu.edu.ph        * Email Address: bac@wvsu.edu.ph 

 
 

 

Acc. No.: M2700903PM 

PHI-18939-2-QM 

 
 

  

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN 
 
 

 

Project Reference No. IB No. 20-10-23 

Name of the Project Procurement of Various Dental Equipment  

Location of the Project WVSU - Main Campus 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2020-12 

November 12, 2020 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

This Addendum No. 2020-12 is issued to modify the Section I. Invitation to Bid, Section VII. Technical 

Specifications and Price Schedule for Goods Offered from Within the Philippines and Price Schedule for 

Goods Offered from Abroad. This shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents.  
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

I. Section I. Invitation to Bid: 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

II. Section VII. Technical Specifications: 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Item No. Description Correction/ Modification/ Instruction 

2. 

The West Visayas State University now invites 
bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery 

of the Goods is required by 60 calendar days. 
Bidders should have completed, within 2 years 

from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a 
contract similar to the Project.  The description 
of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 

Documents, particularly, in Section II 
(Instructions to Bidders). 

The West Visayas State University now invites bids 
for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the 

Goods is required by 90 calendar days. Bidders 
should have completed, within 2 years from the 

date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract 
similar to the Project.  The description of an 
eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 

Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions 
to Bidders). 

9. 

Bid opening shall be on November 18, 2020; 

2:00 P.M. at the given address below or through 

electronic submission using a two-factor 

security procedure consisting of an archive 

format compression and password protection. 
Bids will be opened in the presence of the 
bidders’ representatives who choose to attend 

the activity.   

Bid opening shall be on November 18, 2020; 2:00 

P.M. at the given address below or through 

electronic submission using a two-factor security 

procedure consisting of an archive format 

compression and password protection  with 

separate password for technical and financial 
component envelope. Bids will be opened in the 

presence of the bidders’ representatives who 
choose to attend the activity.   

10. 

Requiring the Bidders to submit their bids using 
a two-factor security procedure consisting of an 

archive format compression and password 
protection and disclose the password for 
accessing their respective bid submission only 

during the actual bid opening. 

Requiring the Bidders to submit their bids using a 
two-factor security procedure consisting of an 
archive format compression and password 

protection  with separate password for technical 

and financial component envelope and disclose 

the password for accessing their respective bid 
submission only during the actual bid opening. 

Item No. Description Correction/ Modification/ Instruction 

VII. Technical Specifications Technical Specifications 

 
Qty Unit 

Unit 

Cost 
Brand Model 

Omission of columns for Qty, Unit, Unit Cost, 

Brand and Model 

  
Qty/ Unit: 

  
Brand: (pls. indicate brand) 

  
Model: (pls. specify model) 

   

  
Revision of Technical Specifications 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

2 

 

West Visayas State University 
(Formerly Iloilo Normal School) 

Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat Office/ Procurement Section 

Luna St., La Paz, Iloilo City 5000 
Iloilo, Philippines 

* Trunkline: (063) (033) 320-0870 loc1103/1104   * Telefax No.: (033) 320-0879 
* Website: www.wvsu.edu.ph        * Email Address: bac@wvsu.edu.ph 

 
 

 

Acc. No.: M2700903PM 

PHI-18939-2-QM 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

III.  Price Schedule for Goods Offered from Within the Philippines and Price Schedule for Goods 

Offered from Abroad: 

 

Attachment: as stated. 

 
 
For guidance and information of all concerned. 

 
 

 

JULIUS B. UNDAR 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 

Item No. Description Correction/ Modification/ Instruction 

 

Price Schedule for Goods Offered from Within the 

Philippines 
Omission of column for Unit Cost  

 
Price Schedule for Goods Offered from Abroad Additional form  


